
Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 1/008 Fax Server

AX
TO:

Company:
Fax: 1300135638

Phone:

From: JCammat australianunity.com.au
Fax:

Phone:
E-mail: JCammat@australianunity.com.au

NOTES:
Form 604 - Acorn Capital Investmem fund Umited (ACQ)

Datl and tin» of transml=lon: Monday. 22 November 2021 11:18:16 AM
Numb,r d p = Including this cov,rih.*: 09

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 2/008 Fax Server

Plii® Nid *=Ii Fam 804 tr /wo,n Qpli kisi,liT„,t Ad Uilid FLY.

180   st**YEARS tz,IA-Ibehi 

L,·'
JI,Cm,-
He,d ofA LSmCZ BullieSS Se CH, Prock,ct & Legil
Weakh & Caphal ),6,1,*

E Icamrn com-=1

Aulm#* Umbd
271 SprN Street EWOLRE VIC 3000
lk*Aomju

WaNI.81*kr MU*demfu

Al/m ul  11-.h--3./th'IdW.IdAl.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 3/008 Fax Server

22 November 2021

Company Announcements Matform
Australian Securities Exchange Limited
20 Bridge Street
SYDNEYNSW2000

By fax1300135638

Dear Sir/Madam

No«ce of Ch.lge of Intar=. of Subst=n«al HOW-

180    *i
YEARS ..tws[R>eh.

-illilli.-9
Am,60 071407ns
APS I*==]&1  4454

Am10 079 50 499
ABS Ik=ic• lia*34455

T 18899
F lmOII
Er .
Wr -

In accordance with section 6718 of the Corporations Act (Cth), we attachaNotice of Change
of Interests of Substantial Holder (Form 604) in respect ofAcorn Capital Investment Fund
CACCD.

Yours sincerely

Melinda Honig
Company Secretary

*20"1

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

RL......rle

AO,/AREN

1. Datmlsof I,h,  1 hol/,(1)

Name
AOUAFEN W ,ppio,ble)

F=m 604
..6-Al 1001
Mm m.

Nolce of change of Interests of substanlal holder

8 In Clglil Illelllrllrt FIM (EQ)

167595897

Th,I i= adiqi In thi ll„=11 d thi
//Il///allicklgron

A.._-L-_11_. 1 1. U-, r.--1-=.-- -------A ' '--AL__1.-' 'F/B
071 407115

Th, to=notio,wig ,tothioomp on
....3.N"...dlid

1 Pred= and /8,1,1 n* PI=

1LU11.2221
-1111912Wo)
20Llgl,280

804 pip 1/2 18 Jdy 2001

Th, tglil Im# 01 mt= /iigh ldto/ thi ma  *Ii= In thi oompiil or Nl* Ilifie In thi loilm,t  thi IMIm liddlr crm ilooliti R liid a rilmiit litirit & 
In,hinltro *st iid,hinn ,1*0<togia,11/Ind hok n loatotheoomp vorlohgm  Igi folaix

a-d•lalm••14)

Ordrily

1 C =!ps Invalm  -B

Rmloildi  PI=lit notl,
P *I witi VlmIia N- i .u. Vdh:D IrE)

6,076,351 7.67% 7,40,621 8.8%

P tkthn /Igh oro hth,and,ar,Im !h Ir=lith„ 1!ml,lhold,rorm=100*hwal=*bith,ocmpqor,ohlm ,h»th,
me#Iitill lic-wilitiil*idto,Maili iitill Imidqiwll tothioompiilorloilm, mifoloic

[*8 d P lon,hols
lili./. Wilit

Refer Anne*ure A

4 Pre,Ill Vall,Int lll,Ill,

NIn 01
01=, 0)

Oin*diilion
dithrillion
to 01=  M

PlillitiI:I al ,=hi,Im ht,Iit al thi =biliitillholdlrh wiIW  oiillh IMIrth,dipn=foloi<

Holdl, al
I.I..,1 hold/rol

F,1=1 enmled
to'm..0
= holds®

NIn al
I.I..,1
 Gr, 0)

a.=d
Ilirt. i

a.ad
ms//1/ d

Refer Anne,alre B

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 5/008 Fax Server

804 pap 02 18.kily 2001

& 00- A aliold.
The p,mom,ho Im bgooma ilool-001, ogild to be Ilooliti 11, or lmol= I the *nI* Big r ilool lon p),Itl  the IMI,al h oldg, In Nlillori to,*N

N= *MENE W•p Me)
WA N/A

1 A-=m
-411*.Um.*hal,fomm.fol.E

Slpature

N"
Ii-,1,1Ur*Rni WIgiI<t L r  ( AFF)

010 Wrwi Honlg

.Ip h.. %141-42-*a 
\j

Nmn d Ii:ililia,1

Ac'rell
L./%,115,271 8/*9 81/est, 1112=ne VIC 3000

01,=nolls

clpidty Compeny Sect* ry

d/te 22 /11 / 2021

M Ithit,ineamm alilimlild,mimhl liforilitidilloiillilitidilg.aootpolhind Iilitedootpo o orthin=IiPinabi Nof Iii
qlyvi th,ioouldbildulnunitothifam Ith,rilii,thili,liolavoupolp,rlomi,iI,alilydmli, thl, ybir,fmdto
t 0*oilthefom=alpim.Mlmdgmil them,mb,mhlptiumm#.Rhthe  Ia ..dmgmb-11.4.011*Ing.*8*the
form

 thi d,l imn ol 'Iinoliti' l l,101011 9 11 thi (»or-mAl Eol.

hth, d,1,1klon d 'rilm,it ht,rt h =*lom 808 md 87180 / th, (hporllom A,2 201.

M I.-0-4/00-00-"..idill'IM.....1

01 Th,pinitimt=dildldb,thitclclut=lnthibod,cctporilloriliiiioniil*ldby10(1

M Ild/,1,0
N ......4"".torah,rdmniming.....ohth..2..1......lowal...ummum"....ocp,  

....=.Valth....d ....Xl./4 .d al.lab,thip,Im ..UM' 10=-1./of..2rzi i.mlor

.....d, =,1 /9/'.Val""4&9*hlrial.rRIMbbm.!01,/Mialoc././.hlm,or  1

N ly'll.#mithip,/Iriallonto......mul....i""8.../.Id.*,th.WOOF.mor ./.dth".Ul.to
whlolithorilm,  Illritrilit=Mothlgdoidythip=1,111=,laillito,hlchth, PIM=*lon,p0,4

meths ds,IRIont 'El.......r h.#.9dths./.=Al mol.

01 00...th,ocmld,"Immuthhz  9.dib,n,limong.nob/,Mill"immm.homar,Im h mt...4*,d. or y, b,ocm:
, ed to rsogIN In mlillaii to UZ aqi/131 [»11:111* lie MidedII the b,ngm *=mkml onthe lill,i  or :1* 11 a oilIWincv. [»11 =1* lie
Mi/qbm,*p,Idonb, 1 dth„ib,! 1,1 hcld,rork-0/hr,1,10ntoth,=Al<mnl th„-notp,Id ,011,toth,p,Monfmm,hom
th, rilm  litimt I= = *ed

01 "the'lbium'*holdg, Illm,MetOd,911„19'11,1'ydthep,monN. "ther,Im 'Igniti#",b""Iiatmo:*10 ).,Re'mkni'ir.

I Su dtilg  Im* 11 the /18,1 Iiidillaii Itl i¥ ch, 8 In W Iloo on *=the IM mlil=Ild Ii*liW *a

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 8/008 Fax Server

804 GUDE pap 1/1 13 Mm h 2000

GUIDE This guide does not brim part of the prescribed form
mad is included by ASIC to assist you in completing
and lodging brim 604.

Ikd pulod

LodgingFee

Otherfmtobe

Add/n,imlin*,r,mt st

This fosm must bo signod b, cither a diroctor or a Socrotily of the substint=l holdor.

(a) If adclitioil fwi/ 
Of.PS.11! 

(b) This notice
,che ne. A

(c) Thopmion must he a copy of
@ wielin 2 1· ' . · , · · 7% w
(n) by 9.30 m on the

mfomitionif:

to complete a qo=tion. the infomationmay be Irch,ded on asepurute piece

gircm to a lidod compry, or tho respomiblo entity for a lidod m god mvestrn-1
fiis notice must be given to eacit relovant.ecurities gdignge.

(A) a tikoors bid m m fory
OB) tho poIBOn becomes

e sware ofthe Info¤nation: or
dq of Iecurities exc nge afts they becoino Stre of the

tho compmly or voting mtmells mtho v+...110; d
dmins thobid period

To make '07•rir•rrT,re 'r•'fo[In to the r-rl.*m*:--M--
1 mo M sizop«pm ofwhito or lightpastolcolo of [2*:st 10!nm onil sidos
2 show tho =pontion nimo ind ACN or ARBN
3 Mmbx tbo p,gos consocutively

4 pint or type m BLOCK lottmi m dd blin orbliwl b entiscle«rly logible whenphotocopicd

5 x !tify bannsmrewitham=kmcit =AB.C.etc '    6 donetheanns=re withb words:
Thiz tz =amn Aar# off,! mb,pjp F*rr,d80 *jorm*Im ' -f i ' )

7 ammld 'to#09=
TS ant=me mustbe signedby the neper=*) who signed il**AL

Informstionk#*Wplbbl nd,dmaguld®anthple ®com[ your/womantar,oild#/for#slheradvics.

Nil

1 1 .,11 -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 7/008 Fax Server

Annexure A

3. Changes In relivant Int,resm

180    8*;*
YEARS 22,19*Al,lk,5

Partioulars of each ohange In, or ohange In the natue of, a relevart Interest of the substantial holder or an
amoclate In vating secuntles of the company or scheme, slnce the substantial holder was last required to
give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Austrml n Unity Funds ManaBn=* Ltd = Investment Manager for Austrmlhn Unly Hialth Lid
Date of
change

27/05/2021

18/11/2021

Natue d
change

Consideration given In Class and number of
relation to change securities afTected

DRP $109,794.48

Rights Issue $2,790,630.40

75,689.00

1,744,144.00

Personh
voted
affected

75,689.00

1,744,144.00

Llf,plan Aust,alla Frlendly Soclaty LI = Issue, of the Auslrallm Unity C,pital Guamnteid Funinl
Bond Fund (Taxable)

Date of Nature of
change charge

1/03/2021

2/03/2021

3/03j2021

4/03/2021

27082021

18/11/2021

Sale

SaJe

Sale

Sale

DRP

Rights Issue

Consideration given in
relation to change

$13,578.12

$24,335.26

$9,505.92

$18,909.66

$15,187.80

$156,073.60

Class and
number of
secuttles
affected

8,119.00

14,664.00

5,725.00

11,492.00

10,47000

97,546.00

Person's votes
aMected

8,119.00

14.664.00

5,725.00

11,492.00

10,470.00

97,546.00

Llibplan Austrila Friondly 80claty Lid as Issuu of tho Austrnllan Unity Caplt.1 Gulant=d Pun.ral
Bond Fund (Non Taxabl )

Date of Nature of
change

1/03/2021

2/03/2021

3/03/2021

4/03/2021

27/05/2021

18/11/2021

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

DRP

RIghtB Issue

Consideration gNen In
relation to

$5,092.42

$9,125.72

$3,563.27

$7,09194

$10,337.00

$106,228.80

Class and
number of
seolsities
affected

3,045.00

5,499.00

2,146.00

4,310.00

7,126.00

66,393.00

Person's votes
afFected

3,045.00

5,499.00

2,146.00

4,310.00

7,126.00

66,393.00

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 8/008 Fax Server

180    8*;*
YEARS 22,19*Al,lk,5

LI plan Australia Friendly 8ociaty LM as Issuer of the Au*allan Unity Capital  cured Funeral
Bond Fund

Date of
change

1/03j2021

2/03j2021

3/03/2021

4/03/2021

27/05/2021

18/'11/2021

Nature of
change

Sale

Sale

Sale

SaJe

DRP

Rights leslie

Consideration given In
relation to change

$1,697.47

$3,041.91

$1,187.20

$2,364.53

$6,709.04

$68,942.40

Class and
number of
securltles
affected

1,015.00

1,833.00

715.00

1,437.00

4,625.00

43,089.00

Person'B votes
ahcted

1,015.00

1,833.00

715.00

1,437.00

4,625.00

43.089.00

Llmplin Australia Filindly loclity LM as Issu= of the Lhplm Australhn Funoral Bon t Fund No. 2
Taxiid)
Date of
change

27/05/2021

18/'11/2021

Nature of
change

ConBIderation g en In
relation to

DRP $29,103.40

Rigtts Issue $299,065.60

C|a88 and
rurnber of
securities
alected

20,063.00

186,916.00

Person's votes
affected

20,063.00

186,916.00

L plan Australla Filindly Socity Ltd = Issue, of the Lif,plan Australian Funorml Bm/R Fund No. 2
Un Taxed)
Date of
change

1/03/2021

2/0312021

3/03/2021

4/03/2021

27/05/2021

18/11/2021

Nature of
change

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

DRP

Rights Issue

Consideration given in
relation to char'ge

$10,184.85

$18,251.44

$7,12819

$14,182.24

$28,278.00

$290,584.00

Cla86 and
number of
seclritles
anected

6,090.00

10,998.00

4,293.00

8,619.00

19,494.00

181,615.00

Person's votes
affeded

6,090.00

10,998.00

4,293.00

8,619.00

19,494.00

181,615.00

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



Australian Unity 11/22/2021 11:18:35 AM UNK PAGE 8/008 Fax Server

Annexure B

180    8*;*
YEARS 22,19*Al,lk,5

4. sent relevmt Ilteren

Parbculars of each relevart Interest of the substartial holder In voting seclrities after the change are as
follows:

Holder

relevant
Interest

AUFM

AUFM

AUFM

Registered
holder of
securities

BNP Parlbas
Nominees Pty
Ud

BNP Parlbas
Nominees Pty
Ltd

BNP Paribas
Nominees Pty
110

AUFM BNP Parlbas
Nominees Pty
Lid

AUFM BNP Parlbas
Nominees Pty
Lid

AUFM BNP Paribas
Nomliv Pty
Ltd

Penon
er*Itled to be
registered as
holder

AUFM

AUFM

AUFM

AUFM

AUFM

AUFM

Nature of relevant interest

AUFM as Investment
Manager for Auetralian Unity
Health Ltd

AUFM as Issuer for
Australian Unity Caprtal
Guaranteed Funeral Bond
Find (Taxable)
AUF M as respor-zible entity
for Australin Unity Capihl
Guaranteed Flneral Bond
Fund (Non Taxable)

Class and Person's
number votes

secuttles

4,584,718 5.4096

487,732 0.58%

331,968 0.3996

AUFM as Issuer for
Australian Unity Capital
Secured Funeral Bond Fund 215,445 0.25%

AUFM as Issuer for Llfeplan
Australian Funeral Benefit
Find No. 2 (Taxed)

AUFM as Issuer for Lifeplan
Australian Funeral Benefit
Fund No. 2 (Un Taxed)

934,581 1.11%

908,077 1.0796

Total 8.8096

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y


