

To:

Company:

Fax: 1300135638

Phone:

From: JCammat@australianunity.com.au

Fax: Phone:

E-mail: JCammat@australianunity.com.au

# **NOTES:**

Form 604 - Acorn Capital Investment Fund Limited (ACQ)

PAGE

2/009

Regards Jay





# Jay Cammat

Head of Assurance, Business Services, Product & Legal Wealth & Capital Markets

E jcammat@australianunity.com.au

JEVE AZU X A

IN THE AZU X A

IN THE AZU X A Australian Unity Limited 271 Spring Street, MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Unity.com.au

www.australianunity.com.au

Australian Unity acknowledges the traditional owners of the land and waters of Australia



22 November 2021

Company Announcements Platform Australian Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By fax 1300 135 638

Dear Sir/Madam

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

In accordance with section 671B of the Corporations Act (Cth), we attach a Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder (Form 604) in respect of Acorn Capital Investment Fund (ACQ).

Yours sincerely

Melinda Honig

**Company Secretary** 

Australian Unity Funds Management Limited ABN 60 071 497 115 AFS Licence No. 234454

Australian Unity Property Limited ABN 58 079 538 499 AFS Licence No. 234455

271 Spring Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

T 13 29 39

F 1300 856 685

E investments@australianunity.com.au

W australianunity.com.au

604

page 1/2 15 July 2001

# Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Acorn Capital Investment Fund (ACQ)

ACN/ARSN

167 595 897

# 1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name

Australian Unity Funds Management Limited (AUFM)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 071 497 115

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

<u>18 / 11 / 20</u>21

The previous notice was given to the company on

<u>16 /10 / 202</u>0

The previous notice was dated

20 /10 / 2020

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	5,075,35 <b>1</b>	7.57%	7,442,52 <b>1</b>	8.8%

# 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Refer Anne	xure A				

### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Refer Annexure B					

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

### 6 Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Australian Unity Funds Management Limited (AUF)	Level 15, 271 Spring Street, Melbourne VIC 3000

# Signature

print name Melinda Honig capacity Company Secretary

sign here

Mahanan date 22 / 11 / 202

### **DIRECTIONS**

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form

See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

(6) Include details of:

- (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
- (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

604 GUIDE page 1/1 13 March 2000

# **GUIDE**

# This guide does not form part of the prescribed form and is included by ASIC to assist you in completing and lodging form 604.

# Signature

This form must be signed by either a director or a secretary of the substantial holder.

Lodging period

Nil

Lodging Fee

Nil

Other forms to be completed

Nil

# Additional information

- (a) If additional space is required to complete a question, the information may be included on a separate piece of paper annexed to the form.
- (b) This notice must be given to a listed company, or the responsible entity for a listed managed investment scheme. A copy of this notice must also be given to each relevant securities exchange.
- (c) The person must give a copy of this notice:
  - (i) within 2 business days after they become aware of the information; or
  - (ii) by 9.30 am on the next trading day of the relevant securities exchange after they become aware of the information if:
    - (A) a takeover bid is made for voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme, and
    - (B) the person becomes aware of the information during the bid period.

# Annexures

To make any annexure conform to the regulations, you must

- 1 use A4 size paper of white or light pastel colour with a margin of at least 10mm on all sides
- 2 show the corporation name and ACN or ARBN
- 3 number the pages consecutively
- 4 print or type in BLOCK letters in dark blue or black ink so that the document is clearly legible when photocopied
- 5 identify the annexure with a mark such as A, B, C, etc
- 6 endorse the annexure with the words:
  This is annexure (mark) of (number) pages referred to in form (form number and title)
- 7 sign and date the annexure

The annexure must be signed by the same person(s) who signed the form



# Annexure A

# 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd as Investment Manager for Australian Unity Health Ltd

reasonation with y	i onus monagament att us interstitein monagat to Australian sinty i teat				
Date of	Nature of	Consideration given in	Class and number of	Person's	
change	change	relation to change	securities affected	votes	
				affected	
27/05/2021	DRP	\$109,794.48	75,689.00	75,689.00	
18/11/2021	Rights Issue	\$2,790,630.40	1,744,144.00	1,744,144.00	

Lifeplan Australia Friendly Society Ltd as Issuer of the Australian Unity Capital Guaranteed Funeral Bond Fund (Taxable)

Date of	Nature of	Consideration given in	Class and	Person's votes
change	change	relation to change	number of securities affected	affected
1/03/2021	Sale	\$13,578.12	8,119.00	8,119.00
2/03/2021	Sale	\$24,335.26	14,664.00	14,664.00
3/03/2021	Sale	\$9,505.92	5,725.00	5,725.00
4/03/2021	Sale	\$18,909.66	11,492.00	11,492.00
27/05/2021	DRP	\$15,187.80	10,470 00	10,470.00
18/11/2021	Rights issue	\$156,073.60	97,546.00	97,546.00

Lifeplan Australia Friendly Society Ltd as Issuer of the Australian Unity Capital Guaranteed Funeral

Bond Fund (Non Taxable)

Date of	Nature of	Consideration given in	Class and	Person's votes
change	change	relation to change	number of	affected
			securities	
			affected	
1/03/2021	Sale	\$5,092.42	3,045.00	3,045.00
2/03/2021	Sale	\$9,125.72	5,499.00	5,499.00
3/03/2021	Sale	\$3,563.27	2,146.00	2,146.00
4/03/2021	Sale	\$7,091 94	4,310.00	4,310.00
27/05/2021	DRP	\$10,337.00	7,126.00	7,126.00
18/11/2021	Rights Issue	\$106,228.80	66,393.00	66,393.00

180 YEARS



# Lifeplan Australia Friendly Society Ltd as Issuer of the Australian Unity Capital Secured Funeral Bond Fund

MA 40 / 1 40 / 1 40				
Date of	Nature of	Consideration given in	Class and	Person's votes
change	change	relation to change	number of	affected
			securities	
			affected	
1/03/2021	Sale	\$1,697.47	1,015.00	1,015.00
2/03/2021	Sale	\$3,041.91	1,833.00	1,833.00
3/03/2021	Sale	\$1,187.20	715.00	715.00
4/03/2021	Sale	\$2,364.53	1,437.00	1,437.00
27/05/2021	DRP	\$6,709.04	4,625.00	4,625.00
18/11/2021	Rights Issue	\$68,942.40	43,089.00	43,089.00

# Lifeplan Australia Friendly Society Ltd as Issuer of the Lifeplan Australian Funeral Benefit Fund No. 2

	(laxeu)				
	Date of	Nature of	Consideration given in	Class and	Person's votes
1	change	change	relation to change	number of	affected
				securities	
				affected	
\					
	27/05/2021	DRP	\$29,103.40	20,063.00	20,063.00
\					
	18/11/2021	Rights Issue	\$299,065.60	186,916.00	186,916.00

# Lifeplan Australia Friendly Society Ltd as Issuer of the Lifeplan Australian Funeral Benefit Fund No. 2 (Un Taxed)

Date of	Nature of	Consideration given in	Class and	Person's votes
change	change	relation to change	number of	affected
			securities	
			affected	
1/03/2021	Sale	\$10,184.85	6,090.00	6,090.00
2/03/2021	Sale	\$18,251.44	10,998.00	10,998.00
21001202.1	Calc	\$10,201. <del>44</del>	10,855.00	10,830.00
3/03/2021	Sale	\$7,128 19	4,293.00	4,293.00
4/03/2021	Sale	\$14,182.24	8,619.00	8,619.00
27/05/2021	ORP	\$28,278.00	19,494.00	19,494.00
ZTTUUCZUZT	UKE	@ZO,Z70.00 	13,434.00	13,434.00
18/11/2021	Rights Issue	\$290,584.00	181,615.00	181,615.00
	~	·	l '	



# Annexure B

# 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder	Registered	Person	Nature of relevant interest	Class and	Person's
of relevant interest	holder of securities	entitled to be registered as holder		number of securities	votes
AUFM	BNP Paribas Nominees Pty Lid	AUFM	AUFM as Investment Manager for Australian Unity Health i.td	4,564,718	5.40%
AUFM	BNP Paribas Nominees Pty Ltd	AUFM	AUFM as Issuer for Australian Unity Capital Guaranteed Funeral Bond Fund (Taxable)	487,732	0.58%
AUFM	BNP Paribas Nominees Pty Ltd	AUFM	AUFM as responsible entity for Australian Unity Capital Guaranteed Funeral Bond Fund (Non Taxable)	331,968	0.39%
AUFM	BNP Paribas Nominees Pty Ltd	AUFM	AUFM as Issuer for Australian Unity Capital Secured Funeral Bond Fund	215,445	0.25%
AUFM	BNP Paribas Nominees Pty Ltd	AUFM	AUFM as Issuer for Lifeplan Australian Funeral Benefit Fund No. 2 (Taxed)	934,581	1.11%
AUFM	BNP Paribas Nominees Pty Ltd	AUFM	AUFM as Issuer for Lifeplan Australian Funeral Benefit Fund No. 2 (Un Taxed)	908,077	1.07%
				Total	8.80%